## **Public Hearing**

Tuesday, January 9, 2024, at 5:30pm Union Town Hall 1506 N. Town Hall Rd. Eau Claire, WI 54703

Per Chapter 985 Legal Publications Per Wis.§ Stat. Statute 82.10(4)(a) and 66.1003(8)(b)

On November 14, 2023, at a Town of Union Board meeting, the Town Board passed Resolution 2023-2 authorizing the Town of Union to publish a class 3 notice of Public Hearing to vacate the Railroad Crossing for Public Way on Vollendorf Lane. Vacating 75 feet north of the railroad center line, to the access point of USH 12.

Agenda				
1.	Pledge of Allegiance			
2.	Board attendance: Mona Mathews Jeff White Paul Travis Megan Bischel Jennifer Meyer			
3.	Introduction of guests: Anna Davey WisDOT, Jon Johnson EC CTY HWY Commissioner			
4.	Overview of meeting / notice of postings and mailings			
5.	Town of Union's proposal / explanation to the public			
6.	<ul> <li>Public Meeting expectations:</li> <li>a. Each person wishing to speak should be recognized by the Chair, stating their name and address and or affiliation</li> <li>b. Each person may share their support or opposition and their comments can be heard</li> </ul>			
7.	The Town of Union Board will decide to act on the discontinuance of Public Way on Vollendorf Lane. Resolution 2024-1			
8.	Adjourn			
	Posted:	Fire Station #3 Union Town Hall Union Web Site (townofunionec.com)	Submitted to:	Leader Telegram, 7001 S Farwell St, EC, WI, 54701 New Director, Central Radio Group, PO Box 1, EC, WI 54702 WEAU-TV Assignment Editor, PO Box 47, EC, WI, 54702 Phillip's broadcasting Lisa Patrow, PO Box 45, EC, WI, 54702
	Dated:			Beverly Christopherson, Clerk, Town of Union

© Please note: Upon reasonable notice efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals. To request these services, contact in writing the clerk at 1506 N Town Hall Road, Eau Claire, WI 54703.